RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTOR
JMV C Series:  (SMD ESD & EMI MOV)
INTRODUCTION
Metal Oxide based chip varistors (JMVs) are used for transient
voltage suppression.  JMVs have non-linear voltage-current
behavior, which is similar to that of Zener Diode.  Each grain in
JMV exhibits small p-n junction and has much better electrical

RoHS
ü
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (0402 SIZE)
Working
Voltage
(Vw)
Clamping
Voltage
(Vc)
ESD
Withstanding
Capacitance
( C )
Volt Volt Time
<15µA 1A, 8/20µs 8kV* 1kHz 1MHz
JMV0402C050T4R7 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 4.7 -20% ~ +80%
JMV0402C050T100 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 10 +20%
JMV0402C050T120 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 12 +20%
JMV0402C050T150 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 15 +20%
JMV0402C050T180 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 18 +20%
JMV0402C050T220 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 22 +20%
JMV0402C050T270 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 27 +20%
JMV0402C050T330 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 33 +20%
JMV0402C050T390 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 39 +20%
JMV0402C050T470 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 47 +20%
JMV0402C050T560 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 56 +20%
JMV0402C050T680 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 68 +20%
JMV0402C050T820 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 82 +20%
JMV0402C050T101 5.0 30.0 > 1000 100 - +20%
JMV0402C050T121 5.0 30.0 > 1000 120 - +20%
JMV0402C050T151 5.0 29.0 > 1000 150 - +20%
JMV0402C050T181 5.0 29.0 > 1000 180 - +20%
JMV0402C050T221 5.0 27.0 > 1000 220 - +20%
JMV0402C050T271 5.0 27.0 > 1000 270 - +20%
JMV0402C050T331 5.0 26.0 > 1000 330 - +20%
JMV0402C120T4R7 12.0 80.0 > 1000 - 4.7 -20% ~ +80%
JMV0402C120T100 12.0 60.0 > 1000 - 10 +20%
JMV0402C120T220 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 22 +20%
JMV0402C120T330 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 33 +20%
JMV0402C120T560 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 56 +20%
JMV0402C120T820 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 82 +20%
JMV0402C120T101 12.0 50.0 > 1000 100 - +20%
JMV0402C240T3R3 24.0 200.0 > 1000 - 3.3 -20% ~ +80%
JVM0402C240T4R7 24.0 130.0 > 1000 - 4.7 -20% ~ +80%
Part Number
%
Typical

2008.3.26
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, 0603 SIZE
Working
Voltage
(Vw)
Clamping
Voltage
(Vc)
ESD
Withstanding
Capacitance
( C )
Volt Volt Time
<15µA 1A, 8/20µs 8kV* 1kHz 1MHz
JMV0603C050T4R7 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 4.7 -20% ~ +80%
JMV0603C050T100 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 10 +20%
JMV0603C050T120 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 12 +20%
JMV0603C050T150 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 15 +20%
JMV0603C050T180 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 18 +20%
JMV0603C050T220 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 22 +20%
JMV0603C050T270 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 27 +20%
JMV0603C050T330 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 33 +20%
JMV0603C050T390 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 39 +20%
JMV0603C050T470 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 47 +20%
JMV0603C050T560 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 56 +20%
JMV0603C050T680 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 68 +20%
JMV0603C050T820 5.0 50.0 > 1000 - 82 +20%
JMV0603C050T101 5.0 30.0 > 1000 100 - +20%
JMV0603C050T151 5.0 29.0 > 1000 150 - +20%
JMV0603C050T181 5.0 29.0 > 1000 180 - +20%
JMV0603C050T221 5.0 27.0 > 1000 220 - +20%
JMV0603C050T271 5.0 27.0 > 1000 270 - +20%
JMV0603C050T331 5.0 26.0 > 1000 330 - +20%
JMV0603C050T391 5.0 26.0 > 1000 390 - +20%
JMV0603C050T471 5.0 26.0 > 1000 470 - +20%
JMV0603C050T102 5.0 23.0 > 1000 1000 - +20%
JMV0603C120T4R7 12.0 80.0 > 1000 - 4.7 -20% ~ +80%
JMV0603C120T100 12.0 60.0 > 1000 - 10 +20%
JMV0603C120T220 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 22 +20%
JMV0603C120T330 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 33 +20%
JMV0603C120T390 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 39 +20%
JMV0603C120T470 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 47 +20%
JMV0603C120T560 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 56 +20%
JMV0603C120T820 12.0 50.0 > 1000 - 82 +20%
JMV0603C120T101 12.0 50.0 > 1000 100 - +20%
JMV0603C120T151 12.0 50.0 > 1000 150 - +20%
JMV0603C120T181 12.0 47.0 > 1000 180 - +20%
JMV0603C120T331 12.0 46.0 > 1000 330 - +20%
JMV0603C240T3R3 24.0 200.0 > 1000 - 3.3 -20% ~ +80%
Typical
Capactance
(C)
pF